This report provided free of charge by:
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC
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History events affecting this vehicle's value

3 63 E3
X #

No Service Personal
Accidents History Vehicle
Reported

| il |
$14,400 Retail Value

C|ARIFIAMN

2014 JEEP CHEROKEE LATITUDE

No accidents or damage reported

4

VIN: 1C4PJMCS3EW151757 to CARFAX
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.2L V6 F DOHC 24V .
GASOLINE 2 Previous owners
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker . T,
19 Service history records
N y
22N :
Personal vehicle
=
Q Last owned in New York
This CARFAX Report Provided by: . L dod
T ast reported odometer
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC L | 70,599 readingp

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/1/21 at 2:52:35 PM (CST). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/AR[F|AMY a -

Year purchased 2014 2017
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 3yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/tRcDRsn8yr3lo45ROrH9_1gGdMtuR0bV9ws9GxJcDBs.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

C|AR|F|ApY

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C|AR[F|AMY

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C|AR|F AP

Owner 1
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than
2014 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
? | CARE' year.
Date Mileage Source
Not FCA
Reported
12/20/2013 11 Carbone Select \ £
Rome, NY N
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com
4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &
12/20/2013 Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830

carboneselect.com
4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

8,076/yr 11,396/yr
29,655 70,599
| |
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

v

SEESRESRESERSERS
SEESRESRESERSERS

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
8,076 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Windshield washer checked

Vehicle offered for sale


https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1C4PJMCS3EW151757
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1C4PJMCS3EW151757
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1C4PJMCS3EW151757&vinSelectPattern=1C4PJMCS_EW______&vehicleVinPhrase=2014+JEEP+CHEROKEE+LATITUDE+%281C4PJMCS3EW151757%29&makeName=JEEP&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=01%2F18%2F2014&lastCarfaxOdo=70599&lastCarfaxMilesOut=70%2C599+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=12%2F28%2F2020&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.jeepunpaved.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/tRcDRsn8yr3lo45ROrH9_1gGdMtuR0bV9ws9GxJcDBs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/tRcDRsn8yr3lo45ROrH9_1gGdMtuR0bV9ws9GxJcDBs.cfx
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6,065

9,555

11,260

19,093

Carbone Dodge Chrysler
Yorkville, NY
315-736-3371
carbonedodgecity.com

4.7 /5.0 20 Verified Reviews &

Carbone Dodge Chrysler
Yorkville, NY
315-736-3371
carbonedodgecity.com

4.7 /5.0 20 Verified Reviews &

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Johnsville, NY

Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com

4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com

4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Johnsville, NY

Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com

4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

Carbone Dodge Chrysler
Yorkville, NY
315-736-3371
carbonedodgecity.com

4.7 /5.0 20 Verified Reviews &

Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com

4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

Carbone Select
Rome, NY
315-337-0830
carboneselect.com

4.5/5.0 60 Verified Reviews &

Carbone Dodge Chrysler
Yorkville, NY
315-736-3371
carbonedodgecity.com

4.7 /5.0 20 Verified Reviews @

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Johnsville, NY

Fuccillo Chrysler of Nelliston, Inc.
Nelliston, NY
518-993-5555

N

Vehicle serviced
- Windshield washer checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Safety inspection performed

- Undercoating/rustproofing applied

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

View what was inspected

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed

- Radio/sound system (re) programmed

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Safety inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Airbag computer/module reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed


http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm

CAR

fuccillochryslerofnelliston.com/
7 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Fuccillo Chrysler of Nelliston, Inc.
Nelliston, NY

518-993-5555
fuccillochryslerofnelliston.com/

7 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Healey Brothers Used Outlet/Kia
Vails Gate, NY

845-360-9833
kia.healeybrothers.com/

4.2/5.0 51 Verified Reviews &
. 84 Customer Favorites

Healey Brothers Used Outlet/Kia
Vails Gate, NY

845-360-9833
kia.healeybrothers.com/

4.2/5.0 51 Verified Reviews @
' 84 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Healey Brothers Used Outlet/Kia
Vails Gate, NY

845-360-9833
kia.healeybrothers.com/

4.2 /5.0 51 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tuxedo Park, NY

Inspection Co.

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

'i §' year.

01/08/2016
10/28/2016 24,788
10/28/2016
08/18/2017 28,942
08/26/2017 28,948
08/26/2017
09/10/2017
09/14/2017
09/23/2017 29,655
Owner 2
Purchased:
2017
Date Mileage
10/23/2017
02/16/2018 37,939
09/01/2018 48,076

Source

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tuxedo Park, NY

Healey Brothers Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Beacon, NY

845-831-1148

healeybrothers.com/

4.3/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 66 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Transaxle checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Air filter replaced

- Front brakes replaced

- Rear brakes replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Carpet protection installed

- Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Inspection performed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Transmission computer/module replaced
- PCM reprogrammed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

11,396 mi/yr


http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm

12/11/2018

01/08/2019

02/04/2019

08/18/2019

10/12/2019

01/23/2020

03/07/2020

08/15/2020

12/08/2020

12/28/2020

51,470

51,833

58,041

59,485

61,771

63,346

67,343

70,554

70,599

C|AR|F AP

Healey Brothers Chrysler Dodge Jeep \ £
Beacon, NY N
845-831-1148

healeybrothers.com/

4.3/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 66 Customer Favorites

Healey Brothers Chrysler Dodge Jeep \ £
Beacon, NY N
845-831-1148

healeybrothers.com/

4.3/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 66 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tuxedo Park, NY

Service Facility L

New York
Inspection Station

Healey Brothers Chrysler Dodge Jeep \ £
Beacon, NY N
845-831-1148

healeybrothers.com/

4.3/5.0 40 Verified Reviews &
' 66 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change L
Newburgh, NY

845-566-1616 »
vioc.com

4.6 /5.0 140 Verified Reviews @
. 325 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change \ £
Newburgh, NY N
845-566-1616

vioc.com

4.6 /5.0 140 Verified Reviews @
. 325 Customer Favorites

Healey Chevrolet, Inc. \ £
Poughkeepsie, NY N
845-298-2001

chevrolet-

poughkeepsie.healeybrothers.com
4.4/5.0 88 Verified Reviews @

' 125 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

2
P

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

View what was inspected

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filler neck replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- One tire replaced

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Transmission computer/module reprogrammed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Drain plug gasket replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at

auction every year.


http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

C[ARIFIARY
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2014 JEEP CHEROKEE
LATITUDE

VIN: 1C4PJMCS3EW151757

Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

Engine Size: 3.2L V6 F DOHC 24V
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Courtesy of
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC
724 Delaware St
Leavenworth, KS 66048
(913) 364-5577
http://fleetleasecars.com/
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OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following

state/province: New York
10,161

Annual average mileage:

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss :Z,:zf}izs
Structural Damage ::plzrstlézs
Airbag Deployment E'Zp'ﬁf‘t‘é?
Odometer Rollback ::plgftl;s
Other Accidents / Damage :ggz}tzs

Ask your dealer .
for the full CARFAX
Vehicle History Report™

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
2/1/21 2:52:35 PM (CST)



CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF FLEET & LEASE AUTO SALES LLC

b % CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2014 JEEP CHEROKEE LATITUDE

ﬁ VIN: 1C4PIJMCS3EW151757 Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
: UTILITY

' Driveline: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 Engine: 3.2L V6 F DOHC 24V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 02/01/2021 16:24:12


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

